

## KHANDRA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Kazi Nazrul University and Recognized by the UGC under 2(f) & 12[B])

P.O.-KHANDRA-713 363, DT. PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

Phone & Fax No.: (0341) 2665245 Website: www.khandracollege.org.

ASSESSED AND ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2ND CYCLE)

*Ref. No.* .....

Date 13 02 2023.

From:

Principal / Secretary KHANDRA COLLEGE P.O.: Khandra - 713 363, Dt: Paschim Bardhaman



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

BETWEEN KHANDRA COLLEGE, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN, WEST BENGAL

AND

SRI RAMKRISHNA SARADA VIDYA MAHAPITHA, HOOGHLY, WEST BENGAL

**DATE: 13.02.2023** 

TOBCHET-IN-CHATGE 13 (02) 12.
KHANDRA COLLEGE
Khandra, Paschim Bardhappan



# KHANDRA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Kazi Nazrul University and Recognized by the UGC under 2(f) & 12[B]) P.O.-KHANDRA-713 363, DT. PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

Phone & Fax No.: (0341) 2665245 Website: www.khandracollege.org.

ASSESSED AND ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2ND CYCLE)

Ref. No. ....

Date 13 02 2023

From:

Principal / Secretary KHANDRA COLLEGE

P.O.: Khandra - 713 363, Dt: Paschim Bardhaman



This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is entered into on agreement between :

### SRI RAMKRISHNA SARADA VIDYA MAHAPITHA, HOOGHLY, WEST BENGAL

Kamarpukur, Hooghly, Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal, PIN – 712612

Website: https://www.srsvidyamahapitha.org Email: srsvidyamahapitha@yahoo.com

Telephone: 03211-244224

and

# KHANDRA COLLEGE, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN, WEST BENGAL

Post – Khandra, Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal, India – 713363

Tel: 0341-2665245

Email: info@khandracollege.ac.in

 $Website: \underline{www.khandracollege.ac.in}\\$ 

On and from the 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2023.

Which Show where Tobacher-in-Charge 13 02 9-3
KHANDRA COLLEGE
Khandra, Paschm Bardharpan





#### (Khandra College)

Khandra College, co-educational Institution imparting higher education, is located at Khandra, Dist.-Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal. The college was established in 1981 under the leadership of Late Amalendu Bakshi, a local Philanthrope, to cater higher education among the boys and girls of the surrounding area, who were mostly first generation learners. The effort was soon acknowledged by the Government of West Bengal, and in the year of its inception the University of Burdwan accorded affiliation to the college as a coeducational institution for higher studies.

The Academic activities of the college were inaugurated in 1981 with only B.A General course of studies in Bengali, English, History, Philosophy, Sanskrit, Political Science and Economics with few students. In 1985, B.Com General Course was introduced., and 1996 onwards Honours Course of studies in the sfore stated disciplines were made accessible to the students. The College which was born an unknown sapling upon the mining crags of Ukhra and Andal, far away from the glitter of the metropolis, may now boast of holding fourteen Honours courses of study in its branches by the side of eighteen General courses of study, to enrich its foliage.

Khandra College received its Assessment and Accreditation by NAAC in the First cycle in the year 2007. The next cycle of Accreditation was completed in 2018. The college is now looking forward to a newer dimension of its performance in various spheres of academic, administrative and co-curricular activities.

#### (Sri Ramkrishna Sarada Vidya Mahapitha)

Sri Ramkrishna Sarada Vidya Mahapitha was set up in the serene location of Kamarpukur, the birth place of Sri Ramkrishnadeva, in the year 1959. The project was the result of a pioneering effort of two stalwarts, Sri Prafulla Chandra Sen and Dr. Bimala Kanta Mukhopadhyaya, the sole purpose being the spread of higher education in the rural backdrops of Bengal. Since its inception to its present status, Sri Ramkrishna Sarada Vidya Mahapitha has come a long way and has carved out a niche for itself in its aim of imparting quality education to young people for whom the city lights are often a distant dream. The College today has a capacity of about 4000 students engaged in fiften academic streams, eleven in the Arts section and five in the Science section. Over the years the College has come to acquire a name for itself in its academic pursuits amongst the Colleges under the University of Burdwan.

TOBCHE-In-Charge 13 02- 9-3
KHANDRA COLLEGE
Khandra, Peachim Bardharpan



### Purpose and scope of responsibilities under this MoU

This MoU is established to promote mutual cooperation between Sri Ramkrishna Sarada Vidya Mahapitha in the area of education, training, research and community engagement where by both parties shall be benefited. Cooperation between the parties shall be carried out subject to the approval of both parties and on the basis of reciprocity.

With this partnership agreement, the two parties have agreed to collaborate in areas that are of mutual benefit, including but not limited to:

community engagement and outreach activities, research, education and capacity building.

TOBCHER-IN-CHARGE ( TO DE ) 2 3-KHANDRA COLLEGE
KHANDRA COLLEGE
KHANDRA Berdhanan



### 1.1 Responsibilities of Sri Ramkrishna Sarada Vidya Mahapitha

- Sri Ramkrishna Sarada Vidya Mahapitha will provide technical support to Khandra College in undertaking researches, webinar presentation, studies a training related to its field of operation and in accordance with the Khandra College outreach and community service activities.
- > The instructors, experts and researchers exchange will be executed.
- Sri Ramkrishna Sarada Vidya Mahapitha will facilitate for participation of Khandra College staff in the various short term trainings, seminars and workshops organized by both online and offline.
- Create conducive environment for instructors, researchers, students to work different researches, staff exchange and internship program related to the fields in their departments.

#### 1.2 Responsibilities of Khandra College

- Providing the opportunity for instructors, researchers and graduating classes to do online and offline research and other presentation.
- Providing webinar training, sharing experience and building capacity in technology transfer.
- Providing consultancy and materials for the University research centre sites on the installation of mathematical and other technological issues.
- Providing newly released technologies in soft copies for research work.
- Preparing budget for mutual studies and training.





### 2 Duration of MoU

This MoU shall be effective for a period of five [5] years from the date of final signature i.e **13. 02. 2023** .It may be modified or extended by mutual written agreement by the Parties.

#### **3 NOTICES**

All notices arising from this MoU shall be deemed to have been delivered:

- a) in the case of hand delivery, upon written acknowledgement of receipt by an officer or other duly authorised employee, agent or representative of the receiving Party;
- b) in the case of registered mail, 7(seven) days after dispatch or upon acknowledging receipt by the receiving Party, whichever is earlier,
- c) in the case of fax mail, upon successful completion of the transmission.

Toscher-in-Charge 13/02/9-3
KHANDRA COLLEGE
KHANDRA COLLEGE



# KHANDRA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Kazi Nazrul University and Recognized by the UGC under 2(f) & 12[B])

P.O.-KHANDRA-713 363, DT. PASCHIM BARDHAMAN

Phone & Fax No.: (0341) 2665245 Website: www.khandracollege.org.

ASSESSED AND ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2ND CYCLE)

ALSOESED AND ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2ND CTCLE)	
Ref. No	Date
From: Principal / Secretary KHANDRA COLLEGE P.O.: Khandra - 713 363, Dt: Paschim Bardhaman	EGE * NEW
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties by their authorized this MoU on 13. 02. 2023.  SRI RAMKRISHNA SARADA VIDYA MAHA Name: Dr. Mausumi Ghosh Designation: Principal Signature:	COLLEGE
Signed in the Presence of :  1. Name :  Signature  Date	1. Name: habhalakni laylhandhy Signature. Mubhalakni lay Undhy Date
2. Name:Signature	2. Name: Dr. Debarat has Signature leba Allar Date 13/2/2023

Date.....